

WARANGAL – 506 009 (TS)

PROF. K. PURUSHOTHAM REGISTRAR

No. 336 /Acad. Audit/KU/2018

Date: 16 /11/2018

The Principals of Affiliated Colleges Offering B.Ed., M.Ed. Courses KAKATIYA UNIVERSITY

- Sub: FEE STRUCTURE 2018 2019 B. Ed. and M. Ed. Courses Payment of fees by the Students Studying in Affiliated Colleges to the University Regarding.
- Ref: KU Letter No. 1262/B2/KU/2013, dated 18/10/2013.

-000-

Sir/Madam,

I am to inform you that the following is the fee prescribed by the University for B. Ed. and M.Ed. Courses for the academic year 2018-2019 offered in the Affiliated Colleges to be collected from each of the students/payable by the Affiliated Colleges to the University vide KU letter cited:

FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.Ed., and M.Ed. COURSES PAYABLE BY THE AFFILATED COLLEGES TO THE UNIVERSITY

S1. No.	PARTICULARS	I SEMESTER	III SEMESTER
1.	Registration Fee	Rs.1,600/- per candidate registered to <u>B.Ed., and M.Ed.</u> at the time of admission into the course (80% of Rs. 2000/-)	-NIL-
2.	Processing Fee	Rs. 300/- per candidate registered to <u>B.Ed., and M.Ed.</u> courses at the time of admission	-NIL-
3.	Student Recognition Fee	Rs. 700/- per candidate per annum	Rs. 700/- per candidate per annum
4.	Student Welfare Fund	Rs. 50/- per candidate per annum	Rs. 50/- per candidate per annum
5.	Inter University Tournament Fee	Rs. 60/- per candidate per annum	Rs. 60/- per candidate per annum

The Nominal rolls of the Students of your College for University Examinations will be accepted by the Examination Branch, only after the clearance from the Academic Branch, the Academic Audit, the College Development Council and the Sports Board, KU

Hence, you are requested to arrange to remit the fees as stated above through Demand Drafts payable at the State Bank of Hyderabad, KU Branch, Warangal, as mentioned below:

Demand Drafts to be drawn in favour of			
S. No.	ONE SINGLE CONSOLIDATED D.D., in favour of the Registrar Income A/c. 11837,		
1 to 4	Kakatiya University, Warangal(to be submitted in the O/o the Dean, Academic Audit, KU)		
S. No.	The Secretary, KU Sports Board, A/c No. 11510, Kakatiya University, Warangal		
5	(to be submitted in the O/o the Univ. Sports Board, KU)		

Further, you are informed to submit the following documents along with the Nominal Rolls.

- 1) List of Students allotted by the Convenor, EDCET, into B.Ed./M.Ed. Courses.
- Approval of Telangana State Council of Higher Education, Hyderabad, in respect of list of candidates admitted into B.Ed. & M.Ed. Course by the Management under Management Quota.
- 3) Latest affiliation letters from the University.

This is for your information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,